North Florida TPO Transportation Improvement Program - FY 2024-25 - 2028-29

Phase

Fund Source

FY2025 FY2026

FY2027 FY2028 FY2029 Total

4040202 - JTA 5307 CAPITAL OPERATIONS MASS TRANSIT

Capital For Fixed Route

SIS: No
Length: -

LRTP No: - Amendment No: 1
Responsible Agency: Jacksonville Transportation Authority Amendment Approval Date: 10/09/2024

Capital FTA $12,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $12,000,000
Capital LF $3,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,000,000
Total $15,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $15,000,000

Prior Cost < FY2025 $0 Future Cost > $0 Total Project Cost $15,000,000

2082025 - SR15(US17) FROM OAK STREET TO BLACK CREEK SIS: Yes
Resurfacing Length: 4.293
LRTP No: - Amendment No: 2
Responsible Agency: Florida DOT Amendment Approval Date: 10/09/2024

Railroad/Utilities SA $500,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $500,000
Total $500,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $500,000

Prior Cost < FY2025 $0 Future Cost > $0 Total Project Cost $500,000

2094434 - SR228(POST ST) AT SR129(MCDUFF AVE) ROUNDABOUT SIS: No
Rail Safety Project Length: 0.184
LRTP No: - Amendment No: 3
Responsible Agency: Florida DOT Amendment Approval Date: 10/09/2024

Construction CARU $2,457762 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,457,762
Construction CM $338,738 $0 $0 $0 $0 $338,738
Construction DDR $2,756,726 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,756,726
Construction DIH $112,239 $0 $0 $0 $0 $112,239
Construction DS $700,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $700,000
Total $6,365,465 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,365,465

Prior Cost < FY2025 $5,285 Future Cost > $0 Total Project Cost $6,370,750

Adopted June 13, 2024 Amended 6/12/2025 J-1 Amendments



North Florida TPO Transportation Improvement Program - FY 2024-25 - 2028-29

Phase Fund Source FY2025 FY2026 FY2027 FY2028 FY2029 Total
2107117 - SRA1A (SR200) AT STRATTON RD SIS: Yes
Traffic Signals Length: O
LRTP No: - Amendment No: 4

Responsible Agency: Florida DOT Amendment Approval Date: 11/06/2024

Preliminary Engineering ACSS $152579 $0 $0 $0 $0 $152,579

Preliminary Engineering CIGP $324,808 $0 $0 $0 $0 $324,808

Preliminary Engineering DIH $54,135 $0 $0 $0 $0 $54,135

Total $531,522 $0 $0 $0 $0 $531,522

Prior Cost < FY2025 $0 Future Cost > $0 Total Project Cost $531522

4427785 - 1-95 (SR9) OVER 13TH ST. BRIDGE #720175 SIS: Yes

Bridge Replacement Length: -

LRTP No: - Amendment No: 5

Responsible Agency: Florida DOT Amendment Approval Date: 11/06/2024

Project, Development & ACBR $825,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $825,000
Environment Study

Total $825,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $825,000

Prior Cost < FY2025 $0 Future Cost > $0 Total Project Cost $825,000

4229388 - SR23(FIRST COAST XWAY) FROM EAST OF CR2209 TO EAST OF CR16A SPUR SIS: Yes

New Road Construction Length: 4.356

LRTP No: 405 Amendment No: 6

Responsible Agency: Florida DOT Amendment Approval Date: 11/06/2024

Environmental ACNP $210,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $210,000

Total $210,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $210,000

Prior Cost < FY2025 $0 Future Cost > $0 Total Project Cost $210,000

Adopted June 13, 2024 Amended 6/12/2025 J-2 Amendments



North Florida TPO Transportation Improvement Program - FY 2024-25 - 2028-29

Phase Fund Source FY2025 FY2026 FY2027 FY2028 FY2029 Total
4374281 - SR5A(US1)(KING ST) OVER SAN SEBASTIAN RIVER BRIDGE NO780003 SIS: No
Bridge Replacement Length: 0.111
LRTP No: - Amendment No: 7

Responsible Agency: Florida DOT Amendment Approval Date: 11/06/2024

Environmental ACBR $50,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $50,000

Total $50,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $50,000

Prior Cost < FY2025 $0 Future Cost > $0 Total Project Cost $50,000

2104062 - SR A1A (ANASTASIA BLVD) AT RED COX DRIVE SIS: No

Intersection Improvement Length: -

LRTP No: - Amendment No: 8

Responsible Agency: Florida DOT Amendment Approval Date: 11/06/2024

Project, Development & CARL $640,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $640,000
Environment Study

Project, Development & SA $10,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,000
Environment Study

Total $650,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $650,000

Prior Cost < FY2025 $0 Future Cost > $0 Total Project Cost $650,000

4412203 - RACE TRACK ROAD AT SR5 (US1) SIS: No

Intersection Improvement Length: -

LRTP No: - Amendment No: 9

Responsible Agency: Florida DOT Amendment Approval Date: 12/12/2024

Right-of-Way Acquisition ACSA $20,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $20,000

Right-of-Way Acquisition Su $271,656 $0 $0 $0 $0 $271,656

Total $291,656 $0 $0 $0 $0 $291,656

Prior Cost < FY2025 $0 Future Cost > $0 Total Project Cost $291,656

Adopted June 13, 2024 Amended 6/12/2025 J-3 Amendments



North Florida TPO Transportation Improvement Program - FY 2024-25 - 2028-29

Phase Fund Source FY2025 FY2026 FY2027 FY2028 FY2029 Total
4454312 - SR211 (ST JOHNS/RIVERSIDE AVE) FROM SAN JUAN AVE TO 1-95 (SR9) SIS: No
Drainage Improvements Length: -
LRTP No: - Amendment No: 10

Responsible Agency: Florida DOT Amendment Approval Date: 12/12/2024

Project, Development & ACPR $2,500,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,500,000
Environment Study

Total $2,500,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,500,000

Prior Cost < FY2025 $0 Future Cost > $0 Total Project Cost $2,500,000

4562001 - JTA NORTHWEST JACKSONVILLE TOD PILOT STUDY SIS: No

PTO Studies Length: -

LRTP No: - Amendment No: 11

Responsible Agency: Jacksonville Transportation Authority Amendment Approval Date: 12/12/2024

Planning FTA $1,500,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,500,000

Total $1,500,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,500,000

Prior Cost < FY2025 $0 Future Cost > $0 Total Project Cost $1,500,000

4436143 - ST JOHNS RIVER FERRY REGIONAL CONNECTIVITY PROJECT JTA SIS: No

Capital For Fixed Route Length: -

LRTP No: - Amendment No: 12

Responsible Agency: Jacksonville Transportation Authority Amendment Approval Date: 12/12/2024

Capital FTA $15,600,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $15,600,000

Capital LF $3,900,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,900,000

Total $19,500,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $19,500,000

Prior Cost < FY2025 $0 Future Cost > $0 Total Project Cost $19,500,000

Adopted June 13, 2024 Amended 6/12/2025 J-4 Amendments



North Florida TPO Transportation Improvement Program - FY 2024-25 - 2028-29

Phase Fund Source FY2025 FY2026 FY2027 FY2028 FY2029 Total
4498421 - SRA1A(US90A)3RD ST AT 7TH AVE N AND 3RD AVE S SIS: No
Pedestrian Safety Improvement Length: 0.8
LRTP No: - Amendment No: 13

Responsible Agency: Florida DOT Amendment Approval Date: 02/13/2025

Environmental ACSS $20,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $20,000
Total $20,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $20,000

Prior Cost < FY2025 $0 Future Cost > $0 Total Project Cost $20,000

4562211 - 5310 OPERATING - JACKSONVILLE UZA - JACKSONVILLE TRANSIT AUTHORITY SIS: No
Operating/Admin. Assistance Length: -
LRTP No: - Amendment No: 14
Responsible Agency: Jacksonville Transportation Authority Amendment Approval Date: 02/13/2025

Operations DU $172,013 $0 $0 $0 $0 $172,013
Operations LF $172,014 $0 $0 $0 $0 $172,014
Total $344,027 $0 $0 $0 $0 $344,027

Prior Cost < FY2025 $0 Future Cost > $0 Total Project Cost $344,027

4521631 - CLAY COUNTY FLOOD SENSORS SIS: No
Pd&E/Emo Study Length: 1
LRTP No: - Amendment No: 15
Responsible Agency: Florida DOT Amendment Approval Date: 02/13/2025

Capital TALU $51,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $51,500
Total $51,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $51,500

Prior Cost < FY2025 $0 Future Cost > $0 Total Project Cost $51,500

Adopted June 13, 2024 Amended 6/12/2025 J-5 Amendments



North Florida TPO Transportation Improvement Program - FY 2024-25 - 2028-29

Phase Fund Source FY2025 FY2026 FY2027 FY2028 FY2029 Total
4521632 - ST. JOHNS COUNTY FLOOD SENSORS SIS: No
Pd&E/Emo Study Length: 1
LRTP No: - Amendment No: 16

Responsible Agency: Florida DOT Amendment Approval Date: 02/13/2025

Capital TALU $97,811 $0 $0 $0 $0 $97,811
Total $97,811 $0 $0 $0 $0 $97,811

Prior Cost < FY2025 $0 Future Cost > $0 Total Project Cost $97811

4521633 - NASSAU COUNTY FLOOD SENSORS SIS: No
Pd&E/Emo Study Length: 1
LRTP No: - Amendment No: 17
Responsible Agency: Florida DOT Amendment Approval Date: 02/13/2025

Capital TALU $63531 $0 $0 $0 $0 $63,531
Total $63,531 $0 $0 $0 $0 $63,531

Prior Cost < FY2025 $0 Future Cost > $0 Total Project Cost $63531

4521634 - DUVAL COUNTY FLOOD SENSORS SIS: No
Pd&E/Emo Study Length: 1
LRTP No: - Amendment No: 18
Responsible Agency: Florida DOT Amendment Approval Date: 02/13/2025

Capital TALU $85440 $0 $0 $0 $0 $85,440
Total $85,440 $0 $0 $0 $0 $85,440

Prior Cost < FY2025 $0 Future Cost > $0 Total Project Cost $85,440

Adopted June 13, 2024 Amended 6/12/2025 J-6 Amendments



North Florida TPO Transportation Improvement Program - FY 2024-25 - 2028-29

Phase Fund Source FY2025 FY2026 FY2027 FY2028 FY2029 Total
2081836 - SR16(Leonard C Taylor Pkwy) From SR15(US17) To Clark Rd SIS: No
Resurfacing Length: -
LRTP No: - Amendment No: 19

Responsible Agency: Florida DOT Amendment Approval Date: 03/13/2025

Preliminary Engineering DIH $5,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,000
Total $5,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,000

Prior Cost < FY2025 $0 Future Cost > $0 Total Project Cost $5,000

4272632 - Nassau County JTA 5311 Capital SIS: No
Purchase Vehicles/Equipment Length: -
LRTP No: - Amendment No: 20
Responsible Agency: Jacksonville Transportation Authority Amendment Approval Date: 03/13/2025

Capital DU $240,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $240,000
Capital LF $60,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $60,000
Total $300,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $300,000

Prior Cost < FY2025 $0 Future Cost > $0 Total Project Cost $300,000

4358651 - 5310 OPERATING ASSISTANCE FOR ST. JOHNS COUNCIL ON AGING (COA) SIS: No
Operating For Fixed Route Length: O
LRTP No: - Amendment No: 21
Responsible Agency: St. Johns Council on Aging Amendment Approval Date: 03/13/2025

Operations DU $166,782 $0 $0 $0 $0 $166,782
Operations LF $166,782 $0 $0 $0 $0 $166,782
Total $333,564 $0 $0 $0 $0 $333,564

Prior Cost < FY2025 $0 Future Cost > $0 Total Project Cost $333564

Adopted June 13, 2024 Amended 6/12/2025 J-7 Amendments



North Florida TPO Transportation Improvement Program - FY 2024-25 - 2028-29

Phase Fund Source FY2025 FY2026 FY2027 FY2028 FY2029 Total
4511503 - 5310 - CAPITAL - JACKSONVILLE UZA - JTA SIS: No
Capital For Fixed Route Length: -

LRTP No: - Amendment No: 22
Responsible Agency: Jacksonville Transportation Authority Amendment Approval Date: 03/13/2025

Capital DPTO $74,800 $0 $0 $0 $0 $74,800
Capital DU $598,400 $0 $0 $0 $0 $598,400
Capital LF $74,800 $0 $0 $0 $0 $74,800
Total $748,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $748,000

Prior Cost < FY2025 $0 Future Cost > $0 Total Project Cost $748,000

4524881 - 5310 OPERATING - JACKSONVILLE UZA -THE ARC OF JACKSONVILLE, INC SIS: No
Operating For Fixed Route Length: -

LRTP No: - Amendment No: 23
Responsible Agency: The ARC of Jacksonville Amendment Approval Date: 03/13/2025

Operations DU $207,599 $0 $0 $0 $0 $207,599
Operations LF $207,599 $0 $0 $0 $0 $207,599
Total $415,198 $0 $0 $0 $0 $415,198

Prior Cost < FY2025 $0 Future Cost > $0 Total Project Cost $415198

2094072 - PARK STREET FROM PARRISH PL TO GLENDALE ST. SIS: No

Roundabout Length: 0.134

LRTP No: - Amendment No: 24

Responsible Agency: Florida DOT Amendment Approval Date: 04/10/2025

Project, Development & TALU $641,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $641,000
Environment Study

Total $641,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $641,000

Prior Cost < FY2025 $0 Future Cost > $0 Total Project Cost $641,000

Adopted June 13, 2024 Amended 6/12/2025 J-8 Amendments



North Florida TPO Transportation Improvement Program - FY 2024-25 - 2028-29

Phase Fund Source FY2025 FY2026 FY2027 FY2028 FY2029 Total
4309113 - Seminole Rd. at Plaza St. and Sherry Dr. Intersection SIS: No
Roundabout Length: 0.081
LRTP No: - Amendment No: 25

Responsible Agency: Florida DOT Amendment Approval Date: 04/10/2025

Project, Development & TALU $641,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $641,000
Environment Study

Total $641,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $641,000

Prior Cost < FY2025 $0 Future Cost > $0 Total Project Cost $641,000

4307182 - SR115 (Arlington Expy) FM SR113 (Southside Connector) to University Blvd SIS: No

Intersection Improvement Length: 2.846

LRTP No: - Amendment No: 26

Responsible Agency: Florida DOT Amendment Approval Date: 04/10/2025

Project, Development & TALU $641,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $641,000
Environment Study

Total $641,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $641,000

Prior Cost < FY2025 $0 Future Cost > $0 Total Project Cost $641,000

4322594 - 1-95 (SR9) from SR202 (J Turner Butler Blvd) to Bowden Rd. SIS: Yes

Add Lanes & Reconstruct Length: 1.474

LRTP No: - Amendment No: 27

Responsible Agency: Florida DOT Amendment Approval Date: 04/10/2025

Preliminary Engineering ACNP $2,700,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,700,000

Total $2,700,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,700,000

Prior Cost < FY2025 $0 Future Cost > $0 Total Project Cost $2,700,000

Adopted June 13, 2024 Amended 6/12/2025 J-9 Amendments



North Florida TPO Transportation Improvement Program - FY 2024-25 - 2028-29

Phase Fund Source FY2025 FY2026 FY2027 FY2028 FY2029 Total
4402645 - Jaxport Blount Island Marine Terminal Design & Construct SIS: Yes
Seaport Capacity Project Length: 0.0
LRTP No: - Amendment No: 28

Responsible Agency: Jacksonville Port Authority Amendment Approval Date: 04/10/2025

Capital DDR $1,900,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,900,000
Capital LF $633,333 $0 $0 $0 $0 $633,333
Total $2,533,333 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,533,333

Prior Cost < FY2025 $0 Future Cost > $0 Total Project Cost $2,533,333

2091423 - SR104 (Dunn Ave) from SR15 (US1) New Kings Rd. to I-295 (SR9A) SIS: No
Resurfacing Length: 2.142
LRTP No: - Amendment No: 29
Responsible Agency: Florida DOT Amendment Approval Date: 04/10/2025

Preliminary Engineering DDR $0 $136,746 $0 $0 $0 $136,746
Preliminary Engineering DIH $0 $13675 $0 $0 $0 $13,675
Preliminary Engineering SA $0 $561,682 $0 $0 $0 $561,682
Total $0 $712,103 $0 $0 $0 $712,103

Prior Cost < FY2025 $0 Future Cost > $0 Total Project Cost $712103

2094415 - SRA1A (Heckscher Dr.) from North of Ft. George Inlet to Nassau C/L SIS: No
Resurfacing Length: 7.552
LRTP No: - Amendment No: 30
Responsible Agency: Florida DOT Amendment Approval Date: 04/10/2025

Preliminary Engineering DDR $0 $249,147 $0 $0 $0 $249,147
Preliminary Engineering DIH $0 $24915 $0 $0 $0 $24,915
Preliminary Engineering SA $0 $1,016,249 $0 $0 $0 $1,016,249
Total $0 $1,290,311 $0 $0 $0 $1,290,311

Prior Cost < FY2025 $0 Future Cost > $0 Total Project Cost $1,290311

Adopted June 13, 2024 Amended 6/12/2025 J-10 Amendments



North Florida TPO Transportation Improvement Program - FY 2024-25 - 2028-29

Phase Fund Source FY2025 FY2026 FY2027 FY2028 FY2029 Total
4389182 - SR16 from SR23 (First Coast Express) to CR315 (Springbank Rd.) SIS: No
Add Lanes & Reconstruct Length: 1.513
LRTP No: - Amendment No: 31

Responsible Agency: Florida DOT Amendment Approval Date: 04/10/2025

Preliminary Engineering SA $0 $5,000 $0 $0 $0 $5,000
Preliminary Engineering SuU $0 $2,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $2,000,000
Preliminary Engineering TRIP $0 $2,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $2,000,000
Total $0 $4,005,000 $0 $0 $0 $4,005,000

Prior Cost < FY2025 $0 Future Cost > $0 Total Project Cost $4,005,000

2081827 - SR100(Walker Dr) at SR21(S Lawrence Blvd) SIS: No
Add Right Turn Lane(S) Length: 0.238
LRTP No: - Amendment No: 32
Responsible Agency: Florida DOT Amendment Approval Date: 04/10/2025

Preliminary Engineering TALU $233,202 $0 $0 $0 $0 $233,202
Right-of-Way Acquisition TALU $4,250 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,250
Total $237,452 $0 $0 $0 $0 $237,452

Prior Cost < FY2025 $0 Future Cost > $0 Total Project Cost $237,452

4529172 - PARK-N-RIDE AND HUB IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT SIS: -
Transit Improvement Length: -
LRTP No: - Amendment No: 33
Responsible Agency: Jacksonville Transportation Authority Amendment Approval Date: 04/10/2025

Capital CD24 $3,000,000 $3,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $6,000,000
Capital LF $750,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $750,000
Total $3,750,000 $3,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $6,750,000

Prior Cost < FY2025 $0 Future Cost > $0 Total Project Cost $6,750,000

Adopted June 13, 2024 Amended 6/12/2025 J-11 Amendments



North Florida TPO Transportation Improvement Program - FY 2024-25 - 2028-29

Phase Fund Source FY2025 FY2026 FY2027 FY2028 FY2029 Total
2089572 - SR5(US1)OCEAN ST/MAIN ST FROM BAY ST TO SR10A(US1)STATE ST SIS: No
Resurfacing Length: 0.959
LRTP No: - Amendment No: 34

Responsible Agency: Florida DOT Amendment Approval Date: 05/08/2025

Preliminary Engineering DDR $0 $148217 $0 $0 $0 $148,217
Preliminary Engineering DIH $0 $14,822 $0 $0 $0 $14,822
Preliminary Engineering SA $0 $612,153 $0 $0 $0 $612,153
Total $0 $775,192 $0 $0 $0 $775,192

Prior Cost < FY2025 $0 Future Cost > $0 Total Project Cost $775192

2096644 - SR115(SOUTHSIDE BLVD) FROM SOUTH OF JTB TO SR212(US90)BEACH BLVD SIS: No
Resurfacing Length: 2.804
LRTP No: - Amendment No: 35
Responsible Agency: Florida DOT Amendment Approval Date: 05/08/2025

Preliminary Engineering DDR $0 $179.215 $0 $0 $0 $179,215
Preliminary Engineering DIH $0 $17921 $0 $0 $0 $17,921
Preliminary Engineering SA $0 $728544 $0 $0 $0 $728,544
Total $0 $925,680 $0 $0 $0 $925,680

Prior Cost < FY2025 $0 Future Cost > $0 Total Project Cost $925,680

2096985 - SR21(BLANDING BLVD) FROM SR134(103RD ST) TO WILSON BLVD SIS: No
Resurfacing Length: 1.523
LRTP No: - Amendment No: 36
Responsible Agency: Florida DOT Amendment Approval Date: 05/08/2025

Preliminary Engineering DDR $0 $143.308 $0 $0 $0 $143,308
Preliminary Engineering DIH $0 $14331 $0 $0 $0 $14,331
Preliminary Engineering SA $0 $585,555 $0 $0 $0 $585,555
Total $0 $743,194 $0 $0 $0 $743,194

Prior Cost < FY2025 $0 Future Cost > $0 Total Project Cost $743194

Adopted June 13, 2024 Amended 6/12/2025 J-12 Amendments



North Florida TPO Transportation Improvement Program - FY 2024-25 - 2028-29

Phase Fund Source FY2025 FY2026 FY2027 FY2028 FY2029 Total
4323132 - SR312 FROM SR207 TO WEST OF SR5(US1) SIS: No
Resurfacing Length: 0.935
LRTP No: - Amendment No: 37

Responsible Agency: Florida DOT Amendment Approval Date: 05/08/2025

Preliminary Engineering DDR $0 $127284 $0 $0 $0 $127,284
Preliminary Engineering DIH $0 $12,728 $0 $0 $0 $12,728
Preliminary Engineering SA $0 $520,047 $0 $0 $0 $520,047
Railroad/Utilities DDR $0 $25,000 $25,000 $0 $0 $50,000
Total $0 $685,059 $25,000 $0 $0 $710,059

Prior Cost < FY2025 $0 Future Cost > $0 Total Project Cost $710,059

2096645 - SR115(SOUTHSIDE BLVYD) FROM TOUCHTON RD TO HOGAN RD SIS: No
Intersection Improvement Length: 0.312
LRTP No: - Amendment No: 38
Responsible Agency: Florida DOT Amendment Approval Date: 05/08/2025

Preliminary Engineering SA $0 $10,000 $0 $0 $0 $10,000
Preliminary Engineering SuU $0 $700,000 $0 $0 $0 $700,000
Total $0 $710,000 $0 $0 $0 $710,000

Prior Cost < FY2025 $0 Future Cost > $0 Total Project Cost $710,000

2094118 - SR5(US17)MAIN ST FROM S. OF NEW BERLIN RD TO AIRPORT CENTER DR. SIS: No
Add Lanes & Reconstruct Length: 1.191
LRTP No: 233 Amendment No: 39
Responsible Agency: Florida DOT Amendment Approval Date: 05/08/2025

Preliminary Engineering SA $20,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $20,000
Preliminary Engineering SuU $838,787 $0 $0 $0 $0 $838,787
Total $858,787 $0 $0 $0 $0 $858,787

Prior Cost < FY2025 $0 Future Cost > $0 Total Project Cost $858,787

Adopted June 13, 2024 Amended 6/12/2025 J-13 Amendments



North Florida TPO Transportation Improvement Program - FY 2024-25 - 2028-29

Phase Fund Source FY2025 FY2026 FY2027 FY2028 FY2029 Total

2088192 - SR10(US90A)ATLANTIC BLVD FROM BEACON PT. DR TO BROOKVIEW DR SIS: No

Resurfacing

Length: 1.379

LRTP No: - Amendment No: 40
Responsible Agency: Florida DOT Amendment Approval Date: 06/12/2025

Preliminary Engineering DDR $0 $131933 $0 $0 $0 $131,933
Preliminary Engineering DIH $0 $13193 $0 $0 $0 $13,193
Preliminary Engineering SA $0 $540503 $0 $0 $0 $540,503
Total $0 $685,629 $0 $0 $0 $685,629

Prior Cost < FY2025 $0 Future Cost > $0 Total Project Cost $685,629

2088193 - SR10(US90A)ATLANTIC BLVD FROM EAST OF SR109 TO BEACON POINT DR SIS: No
Resurfacing Length: 2.754
LRTP No: - Amendment No: 41
Responsible Agency: Florida DOT Amendment Approval Date: 06/12/2025

Preliminary Engineering DDR $0 $234,699 $0 $0 $0 $234,699
Preliminary Engineering DIH $0 $23470 $0 $0 $0 $23470
Preliminary Engineering SA $0 $952,677 $0 $0 $0 $952,677
Total $0 $1,210,846 $0 $0 $0 $1,210,846

Prior Cost < FY2025 $0 Future Cost > $0 Total Project Cost $1,210846

2091384 - SR128(SAN JUAN AVE) FROM LANE AVENUE TO ST JOHNS AVE SIS: No
Resurfacing Length: 2.5
LRTP No: - Amendment No: 42
Responsible Agency: Florida DOT Amendment Approval Date: 06/12/2025

Preliminary Engineering DDR $0 $182,776 $0 $0 $0 $182,776
Preliminary Engineering DIH $0 $18278 $0 $0 $0 $18,278
Preliminary Engineering SA $0 $744217 $0 $0 $0 $744,217
Railroad/Utilities LF $0 $45,056 $0 $315112 $0 $360,168
Total $0 $990,327 $0 $315,112 $0 $1,305,439

Prior Cost < FY2025 $0 Future Cost > $0 Total Project Cost $1,305439

Adopted June 13, 2024 Amended 6/12/2025 J-14 Amendments



North Florida TPO Transportation Improvement Program - FY 2024-25 - 2028-29

Phase Fund Source FY2025 FY2026 FY2027 FY2028 FY2029 Total
2095436 - SR212(US90)BEACH BLVD FROM PARENTAL HOME RD TO ST. JOHNS BLUFF SIS: No
Resurfacing Length: 3.194
LRTP No: - Amendment No: 43

Responsible Agency: Florida DOT Amendment Approval Date: 06/12/2025

Preliminary Engineering DDR $0 $263573 $0 $0 $0 $263,573
Preliminary Engineering DIH $0 $26,357 $0 $0 $0 $26,357
Preliminary Engineering SA $0 $1,079,723 $0 $0 $0 $1,079,723
Total $0 $1,369,653 $0 $0 $0 $1,369,653

Prior Cost < FY2025 $0 Future Cost > $0 Total Project Cost $1,369,653

2132093 - 1-95(SR9) FROM ST.JOHNS COUNTY LINE TO I-295(SR9A) SIS: Yes
Resurfacing Length: 5.767
LRTP No: - Amendment No: 44
Responsible Agency: Florida DOT Amendment Approval Date: 06/12/2025

Preliminary Engineering ACNP $0 $7,252,693 $0 $0 $0 $7,252,693
Total $0 $7,252,693 $0 $0 $0 $7,252,693

Prior Cost < FY2025 $0 Future Cost > $0 Total Project Cost $7,252,693

2102537 - 1-95(SR9) AT SR207 SIS: Yes
Interchange Improvement Length: 1.613
LRTP No: - Amendment No: 45
Responsible Agency: Florida DOT Amendment Approval Date: 06/12/2025

Preliminary Engineering ACFP $0 $3,811,828 $0 $0 $0 $3,811,828
Total $0 $3,811,828 $0 $0 $0 $3,811,828

Prior Cost < FY2025 $0 Future Cost > $0 Total Project Cost $3811,828

Adopted June 13, 2024 Amended 6/12/2025 J-15 Amendments



North Florida TPO Transportation Improvement Program - FY 2024-25 - 2028-29

Phase Fund Source FY2025 FY2026 FY2027 FY2028 FY2029 Total
4427785 - 1-95(SR9) OVER 13TH ST BRIDGE # 720175 SIS: Yes
Bridge Replacement Length: 1.04
LRTP No: - Amendment No: 46

Responsible Agency: Florida DOT Amendment Approval Date: 06/12/2025

Preliminary Engineering ACBR $0 $3,500,000 $0 $0 $0 $3,500,000
Total $0 $3,500,000 $0 $0 $0 $3,500,000

Prior Cost < FY2025 $0 Future Cost > $0 Total Project Cost $3,500,000

2104475 - SR16 FROM INTERNATIONAL GOLF PKWY TO [-95(SR9) SIS: No
Add Lanes & Reconstruct Length: 5.906
LRTP No: 423 Amendment No: 47
Responsible Agency: Florida DOT Amendment Approval Date: 06/12/2025

Preliminary Engineering CD24 $0 $4,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $4,000,000
Right-of-Way Acquisition ~ DDR $0 $3598967 $4985440 $0 $0 $8,584,407
Total $0 $7,598,967 $4,985,440 $0 $0 $12,584,407

Prior Cost < FY2025 $0 Future Cost > $0 Total Project Cost $12,584,407

Adopted June 13, 2024 Amended 6/12/2025 J-16 Amendments



